By Legislators Delehanty and Brew

Intro. No. ___

RESOLUTION NO. OF 2022

13

DIRECTING CORRECTION, CANCELLATION AND LEVY OF CERTAIN MONROE COUNTY TAXES IN

THE TOWN OF RUSH

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE COUNTY OF MONROE, as follows:

Section 1. The Director of Finance - Chief Financial Officer is hereby authorized and directed to cancel certain
Monroe County taxes as set forth and levied against the following properties:

Town/Village

Town of Rush

Foliowing are the assessed owners:

Tax Account Number

212.02-1-6.1

Tax Account #

212.02-1-6.1

Amount Amount of
Year Currently Due Corrected Tax
2022 §7,809.54 SO

Name and Mailing Address

Anthony Defranco
Sandra Mantione

1081 Rush Scottsville Rd
Rush, NY 14543

Amount of Taxes
To Be Cancelled

$7,809.54

) Section 2. The Controller is hereby authorized and directed to draw an order on the Director of Finance - Chief
Financial Officer payable from the Erroneous Assessment Account for the sum of §7,809.54.

Section 3. The Director of Finance - Chicf Financial Officer is authorized and directed to levy the following amount

against the following accounts:

Monroe County
County Services

Town of Rush

Rush Fire District
Town Wide Drain
Rush Henrietta School Taxes

$2,336.02
$159.48
$797.99
$245.39
$10.15
$4.260.51
$7,809.54

Section 4. The Application for Corrected Real Property Tax, and duplicate copy thereof, for the tax account number
set forth in Section 1 hereof is marked approved, and the correct extension of taxes in the amount set forth in Section 1
hereof is entered on each such applicaton and duplicate copy thereof.

Section 5. It is hereby ordered that the corrected taxes for said tax account number is tn the amount set forth in
Section 1 hereof, and the officer having jurisdiction of the tax roll is hereby directed to so correct such roll.

Section 6. The Director of Real Property Tax Services is hereby authorized and directed to transmit immediately to
the officer having jurisdiction of the tax rolt a certified copy of this resolution and the original of each applicanon that has



bR

been marked approved, and also to mail to the applicants a notice of approval for each applicatton that has been marked
approved.

Section 7. This resolution shall take effect in accordance with Section C2-7 of the Monroe County Charter.
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