	By Le	gislators	Delehanty	and	Brew
--	-------	-----------	-----------	-----	------

Intro. No.	Intro.	No.	
------------	--------	-----	--

RESOLUTION NO. ____ OF 2022

DIRECTING CORRECTION, CANCELLATION AND LEVY OF CERTAIN MONROE COUNTY TAXES IN THE TOWN OF RUSH

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE COUNTY OF MONROE, as follows:

Section 1. The Director of Finance - Chief Financial Officer is hereby authorized and directed to cancel certain Monroe County taxes as set forth and levied against the following properties:

Town/Village	Tax Account #	Year	Amount <u>Currently Due</u>	Amount of Corrected Tax	Amount of Taxes To Be Cancelled
Town of Rush	212.02-1-6.1	2022	\$7,809.54	\$ 0	\$7,809.54

Following are the assessed owners:

<u>Tax Account Number</u> <u>Name and Mailing Address</u>

Anthony Defranco
212.02-1-6.1 Sandra Mantione

1081 Rush Scottsville Rd

Rush, NY 14543

Section 2. The Controller is hereby authorized and directed to draw an order on the Director of Finance - Chief Financial Officer payable from the Erroneous Assessment Account for the sum of \$7,809.54.

Section 3. The Director of Finance - Chief Financial Officer is authorized and directed to levy the following amount against the following accounts:

Monroe County	\$2,336.02
County Services	\$159.48
Town of Rush	\$797.99
Rush Fire District	\$245.39
Town Wide Drain	\$10.15
Rush Henrietta School Taxes	<u>\$4,260.51</u>
	\$7,809.54

Section 4. The Application for Corrected Real Property Tax, and duplicate copy thereof, for the tax account number set forth in Section 1 hereof is marked approved, and the correct extension of taxes in the amount set forth in Section 1 hereof is entered on each such application and duplicate copy thereof.

Section 5. It is hereby ordered that the corrected taxes for said tax account number is in the amount set forth in Section 1 hereof, and the officer having jurisdiction of the tax roll is hereby directed to so correct such roll.

Section 6. The Director of Real Property Tax Services is hereby authorized and directed to transmit immediately to the officer having jurisdiction of the tax roll a certified copy of this resolution and the original of each application that has

been marked approved, and also to mail to the applicants a notice of approval for each application that has been marked approved.

Section 7. This resolution shall take effect in accordance with Section C2-7 of the Monroe County Charter.

Ways and Means Committee; Octobe File No. 22-0344	er 25, 2022 - CV: 10-0
ADOPTION: Date:	Vote:
	ACTION BY THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE:
APPROVED:	VETOED:
SIGNATURE:	DATE:
EFFECTIVE DATE OF RESOLUT	TION: